CLASSIFIED INFORMATION NCNDISCLOSURE AGREZMENT

AN AGREZMENT BETWE:SN Eric A. Walker AND THE UNITED STATE
(Name of ingivicudi = Printeg or lypec)

tending to be legaily bound, | hereby accept the obligations contained in this Agreement in consideration c-

eing grantec access to classified information. As used in this Agreement, classifiec infcrmaticn is mark
Sr unmarked classified information, including oral communications, that is classified uncer the stancarcs
S «ecutive Order 123586, or under any other Executive order or statute that prcnipits the unauthori
Stsclosure of informaticn in the interest of national security; and unclassified information that meets
s@ncards for classification and is in the process of a classiflcation determimaticn as provided in Secticns 1.
and 1.2(e) of Executive Orcer 12386, or under any other Executive order or statute that requires protecticr
‘ar such information in the interest of national security. | understand and accept that by being granted access
‘O cilassified informaticn, special confidence and trust shall be placed in me by the United States Gcvernment

o~

= | hereby acknowlecge that | have received a security indoctrinaticn concerning the nature and protection c-
S3assified information, incluging the procedures to be followed in ascertaining whether cther perscns to wher

ccntemplate  cisciosing this information have been approved for access to it, and that | understand these
Srocecures.
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| have been advised that the unauthorized disclosure, unauthcrized retention, cr negligent handling c-
‘assified information by me could cause damsge cr irregaratle injury 1C the Unitec States Or couid be usea <
advantage by a foreign nation. | hereby agree that | will never divulge classified information to anycne uniess
a) | have officially verified that the recipient has been properly authorized by the United States Government :c
“eceive it; or (b) | have been given pricr written notice of authorization from the United States Governmer:
Zepariment or Agency (hereinafter Department or Agency) responsible for the classificaticn of the informaticr
Sr last cranting me a security clearance that such disclcsure is permitted. | understand that if | am uncerta:.-
2oout the cizssification status of infermation, | am reguired to confirm frcm an authorized cofficial that tne
‘nfeormation is unciassified tefore | may disclose it, except to a person as provided in (a) or (b), abcve.
‘urther uncerstand that | am cbligated to comply with laws and regulaticns that prohibit the unautherize
Ciscicsure cf ciassifiec infcrmation.

‘f (1)

| have been acvised that any breach of this Agreement may result in the termination of any securit,
learances | held; removal from any position of special confldence and trust requiring such clearances; or the
)eQ-«ma ticn of my emgloyment or other relationshics with the Departments or Agencies that granted my
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rity clearance cor ciearances. In acditicn, | have been advised that any unauthcrized disclosure cf. classifiec
rmzticn by me may constitute a violation, or viclations, of United States criminal laws, Including the
crovisions of Secticns 841, 7€3, 784, 7S8, and %952, Title 18, United States Ccde, “the provisions ¢
Secticn 7EZ(b), Title 20, United States Ccde, and the provisions of the Intellicence Identities Protection Act c*
1S82. | recognize that ncthing in this Agreement constitutes a waiver by the United States of the right :c
Srcsecute me for any statutory violation.

5. | hereoy assicn tc the United States Government all royalties, remuneraticns, and emoluments that have
resultec, will result cr may result frcm any disclosure, publication, or revelation cf ciassified informaticn nc:
consistent with the terms of this Agreement

=. | uncerstand that the United States Government. may seek any remecy available to it to enforce this
~gcreement including, tut not limited tc, application for a court order prohibiting disclosure of information ir
Sreach of this Agreement

7. | understand that all classified information to which | may obtain access by signing this Agreement is ncw
:red will remain the property of, or under the ccntrol of the United States Government unless and uni.
Stherwise determinec by an authcorized cfflcial or final ruling of a court of law. | do not now, nor will | ever.
cossess any right, interest, title, or claim whatsoever to such Informaticn. | agrees that | shall return ai
classified materials which have, or may come intc my possession or for which | am responsible because o
such 2ccess: (a) upon cemand by an authorized representative of the United States Government; (b) upen the
canclusicn of my emgloyment cr other relationship with the Department or Agency that last granted me :
security clearance or that provided me access to classifled Information; or (c) upon the conclusion of ™
ermployment or other relationship that requires access to classifled Information. If | do not return such materia::

voon recuest, | undersiand that this may be a violation of Section 7893, Title 18, United States Code, a Unitec
States criminal law

€. Unless and until | am released In writing by an authorized representative of the United States Government,
undersiand that all concitions and obligations imposed upon me by this Agreement apply during the time | 2~
;ch access 1o classified information and at all times thereafter.

S.7Ezch provision of this Acreement Is severable. If a court should find any provision of this Agreement tc be
urrenfcrceable, all other provisions of this Agreement shall remain In full force and effect.
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. read this Agreement care.ully and my gquestions, If any, have veen answered. | acknowledge that the
cfflcar has made available to me Sections 641, 793, 784, 7S8, and =G852, Title 18, Unitad States
»Section 783(b), Title 50, United States Code, the Inteiligence Identities Protection Act of 1882

scutive Order 123586 or Its successor, and Section 2003.20, Tile 32, Code cof Federal Regulations, so that .
ray read them at this time, If | s0 choosae.

Sl‘ult . [DATE SCClaL SECURITY NUMBER (See

/ Notice Delow)
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)y L. s z ' P = A / Crpl - ¢ s Cer”s
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RGCANIZATION (IF CONTRACTOR, LICENSEE, CRANTEE OR AGENT, PROVIOE NAME, ADDRESS mo IF APPLICABLE. FEDERAL SUPPLY CTDE NUMBER)
(Type or prinv

Institute for Defense Analyses

1801 North Beauregard Street

Alexandria, Virginia 22311-1772

=SC #7A293 ’

WITNESS ACCEPTANCE

THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT WAS THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTED THIS AGREEMENT CN
WITNESSED BY THE UNDERSIGNED. A BEHALF OF THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

N =il s R |18 WO V.7~

NAME AND ADDRESS (Type.or prinv NAME AND ADDRESS (Type or pr.nv

,«en G. Kotrch Richard M. Rock, Security Manager
Ifistitute for Defense Analyses Institute for Defense Analyses
1801 N. Beauregard Street 1801 North Beauregard Street
Alexandria. VA 22311-1772 Alexandria, Virginia 22311-1772

SECURITY DEBRIEFING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| reaffirm (hat the prowisions ©f I|he espionage laws, other tederal criminal laws and execulive oOrders applicable 1o the safeguarging Of

ctassified information have Deen made available 1o me; thal | have returned 2l classitied informatuon in my custody; that | will not com~-

mumcale or lransmit classified information 10 any unaulhorized person Or organization; that | will promptly report 10 the Federal Bureau
of Investigation any allemp! by an unauthornzed person !0 solicit classified informalion

, and that | (have) (have not) (sirike out inap-
proprizle word or words) received 3 securily debriefing.
SIGHATURE CF EMPLOYEE DATE
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MAME OF WITNESS (Type or priny

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

" Donnz 3. Schw\{ef @M——Q .LQ:TJ

NOT'CE The Privecy Act, % U.S.C. %52a. requires that federal agencies inform indiviauals, at lr\ time into ma on S solicited from them, whether the dis-
10 1S mandstory of voluniary, Dy what suthorily sSuch information is soliciled. ana what uso will De of the information. You &e NeredDy aCvised
s fily tor sehiciting yow Social Secuwr ity Account Number (SSN) 15 Executive Oraer 9307. Your SSN -I De used 10 identify you precisely when
3 arv 16 1) cortify LRl you heve Sccess 10 [he nformation indicated above or 2) delermine .tNal yous™ access to the information indicated has ler-

mne Allhougn aisciosure of yowr SSN 13 notl mandastory, yowr failure 10 do 30 may impeds the processing of such certifications or geterminations, of
DOSI.0IY T8SUll A INe Oerial of yow being Oranted sccess to classified information.

.NOT APPLICABLE TO NON-GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT,
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S (814) 865-1831
PEN N TAT Fax: (814) 863-4749

m Special Events Coordinator The Pennsylvania State University

College of Engineering 222-A Hammond Building
w University Park. PA 16802-1401

April 12, 1995

Dr. J. Ray Bowen

Dean, College of Engineering

University of Washington

Office of the Dean, FH-10

Seattle, WA 98195 ‘

Dear Dean Bowen:

After receiving your letter of April Sth regarding the annual dinner of the Tattered Purple Badges,
it is with great sadness that I write to tell you that Dr. Eric Walker passed away this past
February 17th. Upon Dr. Walker’s death [ attempted to notify as many people as I could,
knowing that it would still be necessary throughout the year to prepare this response to
invitations such as yours. One of Dr. Walker’s favorite events was his attendance at TPB
dinners. And since there were few occasions when he had the opportunity to see and talk with
his TPB colleagues, he thoroughly enjoyed receiving the collection of letters which kept him
abreast of their activities and accomplishments. If you will indulge me, I would like to make one
last entry for Dr. Walker in this collection, telling of some of the things that kept Dr. Walker
busy since last year’s TPB entry.

Dr. Walker returned from his home on Hilton Head Island, SC during the second week of April.
While he didn’t mind missing the cold, slushy days of winter here in central Pennsylvania, he
missed his friends terribly while he was gone. Subsequently, each year his stays in Hilton Head
became shorter and shorter; leaving State College later.in the Fall, and returning earlier in the
Spring. Shortly after his return, he celebrated his 84th birthday on April 29th.

[n 1994 Dr. Walker helped plan the retirement celebration for State College mayor (and long time
personal friend and colleague), Arnold Addison. In addition, he was active on an advisory
committee for a local, new, high tech entrepreneurial business where he shared his still keen
business sense. Later in 1994 he broke down and finally purchased a new IBM PC with all the
“trimmings," and proceeded to learn some new software packages. His favorites were learning
how to E-mail, and surfing the Internet! I used to love to tease him about learning to surf at 84!

Those who knew Dr. Walker well knew of his great love for golf. Every morning, regardless
of the weather, he would be on the course at 7:00 a.m. with his cronies, walk nine holes, and
then come into the office. Wanting to give something back to the game, Dr. Walker spearheaded
a fund-raising effort to remodel the golf clubhouse on campus. The drive was enormously
successful due primarily to Dr. Walker’s efforts, and the clubhouse was dedicated in late Spring.

»

An Equal Opportunity University



In his fervent desire to stay in touch with students, Dr. Walker accepted several invitations to
address engineering classes in 1994 where he would talk about professional ethics and the
entrepreneurial spirit.

After World War II, Dr. Walker moved the Harvard Underwater Sound Laboratory here to Penn
State where it became the Applied Research Laboratory. Late last summer the Lab celebrated
its S0th anniversary, and fortunately, Dr. Walker was there to participate in the festivities.

After undergoing a battery of tests, early last October Dr. Walker learned that he had a faulty
heart valve which was inoperable and would quickly worsen. He was advised that at the rate his
condition was deteriorating, it would be only months before his illness overcame him. Not
wanting to burden others with the knowledge of his impending demise, Dr. Walker asked that
no one be told of the graveness of his illness; only that he was not feeling very well and was
trying to get a lot of rest. His hours on the golf ¢ourse grew shorter and shorter because of his
inability to walk. He played fewer holes, then he tried a golf cart, but eventually in mid October
golfing became impossible. Up until he began undergoing tests in September, in addition to
golfing every day, he played tennis on the weekends. He was also an avid bicyclist and put on
a lot of miles during his winter stays in Hilton Head.

Although those of us who knew him well are saddened by his death, we take comfort in knowing
that Dr. Walker lived the personal and professional life of a dozen men. He enjoyed life to the
fullest up until the last couple of months, and even then he made constructive use of his time at
home. He was an inspiration to me and to many others with whom he came in contact.

Thank you for this opportunity to recap some of Dr. Walker’s activities during the last year of
his life. I hope he will be in your thoughts as the Tattered Purple Badges gather once again to
reminisce and speculate.

Sincerely yours,

Donna J. Schroyer
Former Secretary to
Eric A. Walker
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m Fric A Walker

President Fmeritas

December 12, 1994

Rev. Philip Jones
R.D. 2, Box 14
Sunset Heights
Milton, PA 17847

Dear Phil:

Fhe Pennsy vania State University
222A Hammond Building
Unversiiy Park, PA T6802-1401

Several times over the past few years we have talked about you saying a few last words and
presiding over my funeral services. Well, get ready--the time is neigh. I have a very leaky heart
valve which cannot be fixed, and gets worse day by day. The fact that I can tell my wife that

I have been in touch with you will reassure her.

What we intend is a grave-side ceremony (the only one--no viewing, no nothing beforehand), and
that only immediate family members be present. That means not more than about 10 or 12
people, and as far as I'm concerned, there will be no announcements made. My son, whom I
believe you know (Dr. Brian Walker, here in State College), will be in touch with you when the

time arrives.
So, here is one last round of thanks.

Sincerely yours,

£

EAW/djs

An Equal Opponunity University
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B Eric Walker, who served
from 1956 to 1970 as Penn
State's 12th president, died
Feb. 17.

By SCOTT ANDRON
Centre Daly Times

UNIVERSITY PARK — About
300 people gathered at the Applied
Research Laboratory Wednesday
to remember the man who
brought it to Penn State.

But speakers at the memorial
service for Eric Walker, the for-
mer university president who died
Teb. 17, remembered him not just

1s the man who helped Penn State.

;row from an obscure public col-
ege to one of the nation’s leading
research universities.

They also remembered the man.
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For instance, Charles L. Hosler,
retired senior vice president for
research and dean of the Graduate
School, described Walker's ability
to use his wits to get things done.

In one case Hosler recalled,
Walker was trying to persuade the
Board of Trustees to approve con-
struction of eight new buildings.

The president added a ninth
building to the trustees’ agenda.
The ninth building was a brick

storage shed for the women’s field -

hockey -team and would have been
located in the middle of the Hetzel
Union Building.

Walker’s ruse worked, Hosler
said.

“The trustees argued for 90 min-
utes about that storage shed and
then passed the rest of the agenda
unanimously,” he said.

Walker oversaw the construction
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of more than 100 buildings during
his tenure, which was from 1956 to
1970, but physical plant wasn't the
only growth area. Also during his
administration, student enroll-

ment tripled, the size of the facul- -

ty doubled, eight new branch cam-
puses opened for business and the
university’s reputation, especially
for scientific research, spread far
and wide.

Robert A. Patterson, another for-
mer senior vice president, told sto-
ries of life in Old Main during Walk-
er's administration. For instance,
Patterson said, no one in the build-
ing used green ink except Walker,
who initialed all his memos with a
green letter W, known throughout
Old Main as “the green weenie.”

“The secretaries would come run-
See WALKER, back page
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COT photo / Tom Fedor
Josephine Walker greets Ray Fortunato of State Coliege after a memor-
ial service for her husband, former Penn State president Eric Walker, at
the ARL Building Wednesday afternoon. Brian Walker looks on.
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Eric Arthur Walker
April 29, 1910 - February 17, 1995

Dr. Eric Arthur Walker served as President of Penn State from
1956 to 1970 during a period of unprecedented growth and
development for the University and for higher education. His
term of office was marked by rapid growth in all areas—
students, faculty, physical plant, and demand for University
services. Student population increased from 13,000 to 40,000;
the Commonwealth Campus system emerged as an integral
part of the total University; student numbers at the campuses
increased five-fold. Improvements in the quality of the
educational program received major attention. A department-
by-department evaluation of the entire academic structure
revealed both strengths and weaknesses and laid the
foundation for much corrective action. Highlights of the period
include the development of The Milton S. Hershey Medical
Center and its College of Medicine, the opening of a graduate
center at King of Prussia, the addition of seven campuses, and
the expansion of Continuing Education services.

A native of England, Dr. Walker moved to Canada with his
parents at an early age and lived with an aunt in Wrightsville,
York County, Pennsylvania, during his high school years. At
Harvard University, where he made his own way with a
scholarship and part-time work, he earned a B.S. in electrical
engineering, an M.A. in business administration and an Sc.D.
in general science and engineering. He was a professor and
head of electrical engineering at Tufts College and the
University of Connecticut. Early in World War II, he was

(continued on back page)

Welcome

Joab Thomas
President
Remembrances

Russell E. Larson
Provost Emeritus

Richard E. Grubb
Senior Vice President and Dean Emeritus for the
Commonwealth Educational System

Robert A. Patterson
Senior Vice President and Treasurer Emeritus

Charles L. Hosler
Senior Vice President for Research and
Dean of the Graduate School Emeritus

Closing

President Thomas

The family will greet guests at the front of
the auditorium following the service.

Refreshments will be served in the lobby.



appointed associate director of the Underwater Sound
Laboratory at Harvard, where development of the homing
torpedo was a principal mission. When a portion of the
laboratory was moved to Penn State in 1945 as the Ordnance
Research Laboratory, he became laboratory director and head
of the Department of Electrical Engineering. He became dean
of the College of Engineering and Architecture (1951), vice
president for research (1956), and then President of the
University. He served on many professional, educational and
governmental boards and agencies concerned with improving
American higher education and applying its resources in the
national interest. Dr. Walker was a member of the National
Academy of Sciences and a founding member of the National
Academy of Engineering. Upon his retirement from the
University, he served for five years as vice president for
science and technology of the Aluminum Company of
America.

Dr. Walker once described the University in these terms:

“When I think of Penn State, I always think of a big, adolescent
youngster, strong, attractive, and awkward, one who has grown
too fast, whose jacket is splitting at the shoulders, his trousers
too short and white socks showing, with big strong hands
hanging self-conscious out of his too-short shirt sleeves. It is a
young, strong, attractive university just about to embark on an
adventurous career.”

PENNSTATE
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Obituaries

Eric A. Walker, 84, an engineer
and former Penn State president

Eric A. Walker, 84, former prcsi-
dent of Pennsylvania State Univer-
sily, died I'riday at his home in State
College.

Mr. Walker presided over one of
Penn State’s greatest periods of ex-
pansion, His presidency, from 1956 1o
1970, saw enrollment triple to 40,000
and the faculty more than double to
3,200. More than 100 new buildings
were constructed, and the universi-
ty's Hershey Medical Center was es-
lablished.

Eight new two-year campuses
opened, which by 1970 expanded the
number of Penn State campuses to
22. That network places campuses
within 30 miles of 90 percent of
Pennsylvania's population.

“Eric Walker was a great scientist
and educator,” said Joab Thomas,
president of the university. “He pro-
vided wide and visionary ludcrslnp
for Penn State that laid the founda-
tion for the growth of the university
into one of the premier public re-
search universities in the nation.”

Mr. Walker, a Harvard-educated
scientist-engineer, stayed active in
research and engineering during his
presidency. “It is an error for aca-
demic administrators to abandon
their fields,” he once said.

le also helped develop national
science and technology policies. A
prime mover in the establishment of
the National Academy of Engineer-
ing, he was its president from 1966-
1970, as well as president of the Na-
tional Science Board from 1964-66,
the Engincering Joint Council from
196263, and the American Society for
Engincering Education from 1962-63.

Ilis numerous awards included the
Iloratio Alger Award, given annually

¢

Eric A. Walker in a 1969 photo.

1o a distinguished American whose
carecr paralleled those portrayed in
Alger's books.

Born in England, Mr. Walker came
to the United Sigtes by way of Canada
and settled in WTightsville, Pa., with
an aunt. He earned bachelor’s, mas-
ter’s and doctoral degrees at Har-
vard.

After teaching at Tufts University
from 1933 to 1940 and heading the
electrical engineering department at
the University of Connecticut, he
worked at Harvard on new types of
torpedoes to attack German subma-
rines. For that, he won the Naval
Ordnance Development Award and
the Presidential Certificate of Merit.

When that laboratory was divided
into two groups, Mr. Walker headed

the group transferred to Penn State
as the Ordnance Research Laborato-
ry. He was professor and head of the
electrical engincering department
from 1945 to 1951 and decan of the
College of Enginecring and Architec-
ture from 1951 until his appointinent
1o succeed Milton S, Eisenhower as
university president in 1956.

Mr. Walker, the [irst engineer to
serve as Penn State's president,
wrote an autobiography, Engineer-
ing My Way, and wrote or co-wrote
more than 300 publications. |

The Penn State board of trustees in
1977 named the ncw environmental
sciences building on the University
Park campus the Eric A. Walker
Building.

After lcaving the Penn State presi-
dency, Mr. Walker began a second
career as vice president for science
and technology for Aluminum Co. of
America. He retired {rom Alcoa in
1975, but continued to be involved in
engineering education, chairing the
National Scicnce Foundation's Com-
mittee on Centers of Engineering
Excellence.

He was a major Penn State benefac-
tor. He and his wife, the former Jose-
phine Schmeciser, established a fund
to improve golf and tennis facilities

iat Penn Statc. A new clubhouse serv-

ing golfers on the Blue and White
_golf courses at University Park was
‘named in their honor.

Surviving in addition to his wife
are a daughter, Gail Walker Hearn; a
son, Brian, and two grandchildren.

Services will be private..

The university suggests memorial
contributions to the Eric and Jose-
phine Walker Scholarship Fund, 119
0Old Main, University Park, Pa. 16802.

hiladelphia Ynquirer




Gannon, Robert, 1931-
Gannon, Robert, 1931-.
Hellions of the deep : the development of American torpedoes in World War

II. / Robert Gannon. University Park, Pa., Pennsylvania State University
Press, cl1996.

xiv, 241 p. ill. 24 cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
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Re. Gokden Rikes

Subject: Re: Golden Files
Date: Mon, 18 May 1998 (09:52:39 -0700
From: Dan Kevles <kevles@cco caltech edu>

Dear Grant Caneron,

When 1 saw the Golden papers,
Fhysics at the American
City but is now located in
think that the Center doesn't
still very much alive and well,
phone no. 1§t 212 405-0333, ]

College Park,

atill
Dan Kevles

At 11:30 AM §/18
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DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND SECURITY REVIEW
1155 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON, DC 20301-1155

12 MAR 1999
Ref:  99-F-0912

Mr. Grant Cameron
649 Silverstone Ave
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 2V8

Dear Mr. Cameron:

This responds to your November 17, 1996, Freedom of Information Act request,
filed with the Department of Justice. Federal Bureau of Investigation, and forwarded,
with one document, to this office, for release determination and response directly to you.
The request and document were received March 1, 1999.

Mr. J. Kevin O’Brien, Chief, FOI/PA Section, Federal Bureau of Investigation,
has determined that disclosure of the blacked out information in the margin of the
enclosed document could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion
of the personal privacy of others. Therefore, he has denied its release under the
provisions of 5 U.S. Code 552, (b)(7)(C).

You have the right to administratively appeal the decision to deny the
information. Any such appeal should be forwarded to the Co-director, Office of
Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, Flag Building, Suite 570,
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001.

There are no fees assessed in this instance.

Sincerely,

H.J .%clmyre

Acting Director

Enclosure:
As stated
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(b) (1)

(b) (2)

(b) (3)

(b) (6)

() (7)

(b) (8)

(b) (9)

(d) (5)

0 @

(k) (3)

(k) (4)

(k) (5)

(k) (6)

(k) (7)

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or
foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified pursuant to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that
the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on the issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or information (A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, (B) would deprive a person of a right
to afair tnal or an impartial adjudication, (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy,
(D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of a confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority
or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by

a cnminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforce-
ment investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure
could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical
safety of any individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible
for the reguiation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or
foreign policy. for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity

would be heid in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant
to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/ner identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ



OPCA-16 (8-11-98)
U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
935 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

FEB 24 1339

Subject of Request: Exric Walker

Mr. Grant Cameron

649 Silverstone Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R3T2VB  FOIPA No. 417,354 /190- HQ-1260069

Dear Requester:

Enclosed are copies of documents from FBI records. Excisions have been made to protect
information exempt from disclosure pursuant to Title S, United States Code, Section 552 (Freedom of
Information Act) and/or Section 552a (Privacy Act). In addition, where excisions were made, the
appropriate exempting subsections have been cited opposite the deletions. Where pages have been withheld
in their entirety, a deleted page information sheet has been substituted showing the reasons or basis for the

deletion. The subsections cited for withholding information from the enclosed documents are marked below:

Section 552 Section 552a

x (b)(1) O (b)(7)(A) . O @)5)
X (b)2) O ®X7)(B) O 0@
O O) X (b)(7)C) O (kx(1)
X (b)(7)(D) O Q)

O (b)7XE) O ®G3)

O ®)(7)F) 0O (k@)

O (b)4) 0O (bX®) O &)G)
0O (b)(5) O (b)) O (k)(6)
O (b)6) O k)7

(See Form OPCA-16a, enclosed, for an explanation of these exemptions.)

Pursuant to your request, 377 pages(s) were reviewed and 373 page(s) are
being released.

During the review of material pertinent to the subject of your request, documents were located
which

[J originated with another Government agency(ies).
These documents were referred to that agency(iés) for review and direct response to you.

[J contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the
FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other

agency(ies).



® If you desire, you may appeal any denials contained herein. Appeals should be directed in
writing to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, Flag
Building, Suite 570, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from receipt of this letter.
The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal"
or "Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.

@& The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject of your request
was the subject of the investigation. There are additional references to the subject(s) of your
request in files relating to other individuals, organizations, events or activities. These additional
mentions or references have not been reviewed to determine if, in fact, they are identifiable
with the subject(s) of your request. Our experience has shown that such references are
frequently similar to information contained in the processed main file(s). We will process these
references if you now make a specific request for them. However, because of a significant
increase in FOIPA requests and an expanding backlog, we have given priority to the processing
of main investigative files and can only complete the processing of these additional references
as time and resources permit.

See additional information which follows.

M’M Kaloe, 3t / M

AC}.pg Chief

Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section
Office of Public and Congressional Affairs

Enclosures (6 )

A search of the index to the Central Records System at
FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ) has located three main files (77-64271,
161-1904 and a file number that has been classified secret)
responsive to your request for documents concerning Eric Walker.

Please be advised that the 116-149586 record that appears
on search slips ident to your subject in the main files "77" and
"161" has been destroyed.

The records destruction practices of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation (FBI) are conducted in full compliance with
Title 44, United States Code, Chapter 33, and the Code of Federal
Regulations, Title 36, Chapter 12, Subpart 1228. The FBI Records
Retention Plan and Disposition Schedules have been approved by
the National Archives and Records Administration in Washington,

D.C.
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ERIC ARTHUR WALKER

r. Walker is married to the former— 57&
#ud resides on the campus of The Pennsylvania
ate University, University Park, Pennsylvania.

Milton Eisenhower, president, Johns Hopkins
University, Baltimore, Maryland, advised that he has known
Dr. Walker intimately for the past tem years and that
Dr. Walker is a "wonderful and superb'" individual who is
very conservative. Dr. Eisenhower said that Dr. Walker
is very effective in his work and he recommended him
without qualification for any position of trust and
confidence. Dr. Eisenhower stated that Dr. Walker is
one of the very few men whom he could so endorse.

he Pennsylvania State University, University
ark, Pennsylvania, advised that he has known Dr. Walker
since 1945. He stated that Dr. Walker, since coming to '1<:—
The Pennsylvania State University, has gained great statur \CD

and respect in the community. He said that Dr. Walker has a“ )
contributed much of his time to civic affairs and has also \C?
served the United States Government on numerous occasions.

He stated that Dr. Walker is interested in athletics and

keeps himself in excellent physical condition. He advised

that Dr. Walker is a loyal American citizen who is highly

competent in his field and that he is honest, straight-

forward and completely trustworthy. He highly recommended

him for a position of trust and confidence.

Engineering an chitecture, The Pennsylvania State

University, University Park, Pennsylvania, advised that

he has known Dr. Walker for fifteen years and that he is

a person of excellent character who is honest and fair in
all his dealings. He stated that Dr. Walker has risen

from the rank of a professor to that of university president
and in so doing gained experience at various levels to meet
and understand problems connected with the university. He
stated that Dr. Walker is highly respected by his subordinates
and that he is one of the most able men in his field. He
stated that Dr. Walker's character, reputation, loyalty and
associates are above question and that he could perform any -
task given to him in the most efficient and thorough manner.
He highly recommended him for a position of trust and
confidence. :
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Ploase Refer to . WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Fiie No

May 18, 1960
ERIC ARTHUR WALKER

This summary memorandum covers Dr. Walker's
activities since September, 1954.

Dr. Walker has continued his employment at
The Pennsylvania State University, University Park,
Pennsylvania. Since October 1, 1956, he has been the
president of that university.

From 1954 to 1957 Dr. Walker served on several
committees of the National Academy of Sciences and National
Research Council, Washington, D. C.

From April 6, 1956, to June 30, 1956, Dr. Walker
served as a consultant to the National Science Foundation,
Washington, D. C,.

From May 2, 1956, to May 2, 1958, he was a member
of the Army Scientific Advisory Panel, Department of the
Army, Washington, D. C.

On March 5, 1957, Dr. Walker received a
Fresidential appointment as chairman of the Ccnference on
Technical and Distribution Research for the Benefit of
Small Business which was held in Washington, D. C., in
September, 1957.

Since January 1, 1956, Dr. Walker has served
as a member of the Naval Research Advisory Committee,
Department of the Navy, Washington, D. C.

Since October 24, 1958, he has served as a
trustee of the Institute for Defense Analysis, Washington,
D' C. '

Dr. Walker is a member of numerous organizations
having to do with the fields of engineering and educat

. oy,
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PN TT-T7660

President, Pennsylvania Assoclat™on
of Colleges and Universities,
1959-60
Member, Commission on Higher Education
of Middle States Association of
Colleges and Secondary Schools,
1958-61
Member, Executive Committee, American
Assoclation of Land Grant Colleges
and State Universities, 1958-61
President, American Society for Engl-
neering Education 1960-61
Presldent, Engineers' Joint Council,
1962
Member, National Science Board of
National Science Foundatlon
President, Board of Directors of
SIRIMAR
Registered Engineer - Pennsylvania
Cosmos Club
Business: WABCO, Board of Directors
Melpar, Board of Directors
First Bellefonte Bank and Trust
Borough Council: State College, Pa., 1948-50, 1957-59
Honor Societies: Phi Kappa Phi, Tau Beta Pi, Sigma Xi

He felt that the above biographical material speaks

for itself and again recommended WALKER for a position of
trust with the Government.

On March 2, 1962, Dr.
<D

f Engineering and Architecture, advised since he was
previously contacted on May 4, 1960, he has maintained close
‘5:7 personal contact with Dr. ERIC ARTHUR WALKER. He considered
\() him to be a person of very fine character, reputation, and
‘ morals. There was no reason to question the loyalty of Dr.

WALKER. He felt he could recommend him highly for a position
of trust in the Government,

He said he continues to be a social contact of Dr.
WALKER's. In addition, they often play squash together as
Dr. WALKER believes firmly in physical fitness. He has found
Dr. WALKER to be an excellent sportsman. He felt that Dr.
WALKER would be a real asset to any position of trust given
him in the Government.

-5 -



PH TT-7660

Experience: Tufts College, Instructor in Math
and Assistant Professor of °
Electrical Engineering, 1933-40

University of Connecticut, Head,
Department of Electrical Engl-
neering, 1940-42,

Harvard, Underwater Sound Laboratory,
194245

Penn State, Head, Department of
Electrical Englneering

Penn State, Director, Ordnance
Research Lab, 1945-51

Penn State, Dean, College of
Engineering and Architecture,
1951-56

Penn State Vice-President, 1956

Penn State, President, since
October 1, 1956

Professional Member, Army's Scientific Advisory
Activities Panel, 1956-58

(past and Member, Naval Research Advisory
present) Committee

Vice Chairman - President's Committee
for Scientists and Engineers,
1956-58

Member and former chalrman - National
Research Council's Committee on
Undersea Warfare

Executive Secretary, Research and
Development Board, 1950-51

Chairman, National Science Foundation
Committee for Engineering, 1951-53

Chairman, Engineering College Research
Council, 1952-54

General Chairman, Conference on Tech-
nical and Distribution Research for
Benefit of Small Business - appointed
by President DWIGHT D, EISENHOWER in
1957.

Member, Board of Visitors, U. S. Naval
Acadeny, 1958-60

Trustge, Institute for Defense Analyses,
1950~ ‘

-4 -
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The files of the United States Secret Servi were
C o be searched on March 5, 1962, by SA
Wand contained no record for the appointee.
/\ The files of the Central Intelligence cy were
\0 “be searched on March 7, 1962, by SA&
nd contained no pertinent identifiable Znformation
for the appointee
b6

Apeve
)0/:";? V4 7//’7

- 4%-



WFO 77-40804 ‘-

four times a year. He said his comments regarding the
appointee are substantially the same as those he furnished
in 1960 and said he would recommend the appointee for a
position of trust and confidence.

CREDIT AND POLICE AGENCIES CHECKS

The files of the Credit Bureau Incorporated were
caused to be searched on Februasy 28, 1962, by IC
and contained no record for the appointee or his wife,
JOSEPHINE WALKER.

The files of the Metropolitan Police Department were
reviewed on February 28, 1962, by IC— and
contained no record for the appointee or his wife; at all
times an indefinite number of unidentified records are out
/\o of file and unavailable for review.

The files of the United States Park Police were
c ed to be searched on February 28, 1962, by IC
ﬁnd contained no record for the appointee or his wife.
The files of the Arlington County, Virginia, Police
Department. were caused to be sgarched on March 2, 1962,
by IC —and contained no record for the appointee
or his wife.
MISCELLANECOUS
The fies of the House Cgmmittee on Un-American
Activities were reviewed by Icund contained no record

for the appointee, o» /Febsurs, 25 /562

.

The files of the Bureau of Personnel Investigations,
Civil Service Commission, were caused to be searched on
March 5, 1962, by IC—nd contained no additional -
pertinent information. ‘



WFO 77-49804

Mrs. tated there is no one currently available
who would have worked with the appointee during the above
period.

On March 7, 1962, Mr._ec
Officer, National Science Foundation, advised SA he
files of his office contained no additicnal pertinent*information
regarding the appointee.

The following investigation at the Naval Research
Advisory mmittee, Office of Naval Research, was conducted
by 3A on March 9, 1962:

Miss— Supervisor, Personnel Records

section, Office of Naval Research, made available the appointee's
file which revealed he was re-appointed January 1, 1962, to

a three year term on the Naval Research Advisory Committee.

The files contained no additional pertinent information.

Mr, Security Officer, Office of Naval
Research, advised their files contained no record for the
appointee.

Dr. Office
of the Chief, Office of Naval Research, advised his comments
regarding the appointee would be substantially the same as
those he furnished when previously interviewed in 1960. He
said he knows nothing of an adverse nature regarding the
appointee and knows him officially through infrequent visits
by the appointee to Washington, D. C. in connection with the
Naval Research Advisoﬁirqggyittee.

..
r
-

Mr. _Naval Research

Advisory Committee,” advised he knows the appointee professionally
through the appointee's coming to meetings in Washington, D.-C.
He said the Naval Rese ch Advisory Committee meets three or’
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: \04 c .

Report of: SA— Offic: Washington, D. C.

Field Office File No.: 77-49804 Bureau File No.:

L ERIC ARTHUR WALKER

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

No additional pertinent information at the White House
Office. Employment at National Science Foundation from
5/1/60 to 7/31/60 verified. No credit or arrest record
for the appointee or wife. No record HCUA. No additional
pertinent information CSC. No record Secret Service. No
pertinent identifiable information CIA.

- P -

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

EMPLOYMENTS b&\c

On February 28, 1962, Mrs. Personnel
Officer, The White House Office, advised SA
the appointee has not yet entered on duty with The White Hou
Office and said her files contained no additional pertinent
information regarding him. =& g-igid that any prior employment
_ with the National Science K82 i¥d be verified at the National
Science Foundation.

On March 7, 1962, Mrs.—Supervisor, §

Personnel Records section, National Science ion, made
available the appointee's file to SA .
That file revealed the additional information tha e :

appointee was appointed May 1, 1960 as consultant in the

Office of the Director, National Science Foundation. On

July 31, 1960, his services were terminated. The file contained
no additional pertiment information.

This document contsins neither recommendstions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it aad
its contents are not to be distributed outaide your agency.
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Dr, Walker has continued his e
Pennsylvania State University, versity Park, Pennsylvania,
3inge Ootoder 1, 1956, he has been Presideat of that ¥niversity,

Dr, Walker was employed as & eonsultant by the
National Sesiense Foundation in Washington, D, C., from
My 1, lm' to July 31. 1960,

In January, 1962, Dr, Walker was elected piesident
of the Engineers’ Jolnt Council, which is eomposed of fifteen
separate engineering soeieties. The “positiosn 1is considered
to be a top award for those in the engineering profession,

Dr, Malker has slso appeinted ., ¢f the
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Honorable P, Kenneth 0'Donnell

Special Assistant to the President

The White House e T— .

Washington, D. C. StE FeYiiie ol i ol
ADD, DISSER‘:JHML?H,

Ny dear Mr. 0'Donnell:

Transmitted herewith 1s a summary memo-
randum containing the results of an igvestigation
conducted congerning Dr. Eric Arthur Walker, which

\ was requested by Dr. James B, Hartgéring in a letter
\ dated February 19, 1962.

It is noted that applicant-type investi-
gations concerning Dr, Walker were conducted in

Q/ 1954 and 1960, the results. of whi¢h have previously 3 é—:
\0« _ been furnished to you, ‘' - Q2 =~
AN | s ' - =
S The summary, meppriahdum tiransmitted e =
@ herewith containp information conderning Dr. Walker'$ % |
( activitges since May, 1960.  The 1lpvestigation of z W
: . Walkér covered inquiries as-to his character, 1< X
A s 1aya1ty3;genen1“'fa anding and ability, but no inquiriesa _s3
e | were made as to the sources of his income. : -~
LT @ ,
z 3 =p o __;;._.: —Smmlegly yours, 9/
(& 3 = £ |
LA S g
o

|

: - N2 ,(
Enclosure <5 / L, B, TRE
L8] ~ MN2iICE S iy RE_C‘Ah

o !

\y 5 ) T SRR T T o Y ars 7 ) 1o ﬁ\
== E‘Ogﬁﬁﬁﬁfrﬂaéeat recefved February 23, "1962,/ éy/ 1et/té$ déted‘ /

=

. . February 19, 1962, from the White House. ,Appaintee is

: urBresident, Pennsylvani Srgaﬁg niyersity. : Current- fnyvesti-
ot gatl g?z‘o‘?}ble. ‘Bﬁmga ,me!hgrﬂdaf Pertaining i,
e — and 1960 vestigations Ig eviously furnish

——— 19 es tion developed- allegations

Hivan to%%aromxd with*the/ g4 Pl 1rithis o

tier VORS ‘
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appointeg expresaad.concern.o be. fact that it had.been
called to his attention that § ad expressed dou C =
ige t Yee¥s, 1o ccor ’

u ed to have sa he _belleyed that on the
intee's trips _ilao Alrnpafa d.mada_contact with foreigners
for pur States! best Interests.’
e sppointee stated.in his letter that he had been. ”pu,f_z_:__,__nxmi Tegl
this matter apd.wished.to.have a military security offfcer visit!
In order to resolve the question.

avyg
b <

In reply to.this-letter, ote a letter date

ote a letler d |

9 September 25, 1920, which was also copvained in th8 appolntee's |
Wu&{f}'ﬁ‘ e the issuo had grov frop. Frog Ta |
molehill into e_g e, GEEEN aiped that He, in 19,2 j

WhiTe It tie Iy TE-
SEYI8T Rearing a rumor 8 appointese
gST0TIAYed with " Some.alleged Red-Sponsorst-vrganTzatTon. "

stated further that he did not know what promptéd thHI¥ TQ

efid indicated that He dI1d Wt HAave any Tacts which he could
fOrAIsh to a securilty officer concerning PRI WMALLEY -

There was no additional pertinent information in this

file.
Mrs.m Office of
the Secretary o ense esearch an evel t Board related
she had been employed under the appointeets
\(/ during the time he was the executive secretary., Nrs
cormented very favorably regarding aprcinteet!s loyalty, integrity
)Q and 2bility and indicated that she was aware of absolutely no
A derogatory information concerning him, She sald that she did
'o not know the appointee socially and knew nothing of his private

life, She stated further that she would recommend the appointee
for a position of trust with the government,

I'IrS.. gave the following list of former associates
of the appointee: '

q, New Zngland Power and Light
Company, sSoston, llassachusetts,

(¢

Case Tastitute of Tec"mdlogy, :
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an intended visit to England, France, Germany, Czechoslovakia,
Denmark and Norway for pleasure; and passport number 143251 was
issued to appointee on 10/10/4L6 for a proposed trip of one
month, or less, to England for an ofricial purpose in connec-
tion with the Joint Chief's of Staff project "Paper Clip".
HCUA, State Department Security System, Metropolitan Police
Department, and Washington, D, C. Credit Burcau records nega-
tive regarding appointee and his family, Files of U.S. Park
Police also negative regarding appointee and his family.

- P e
-.‘

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Washington dated August 3, 1954.
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D, C.

EMPLOYMENT

Tpe appointee's 201 file maintained in the Personnel

Of fi etary of Defense, made available to
SA reflacted the following pertinent in-

formation:

meam
a i -not tQ exceed June 30, 1949, as an expert on a when
Zctual employed basis ip the Research and Developmen
Committz2e on Electronics, Washington D. C,
Fenewed ub ts bt Tl TN T

as executiye secretary of the Research a evelopment Board. on

a Tull-time basis. He resizned from the position on July 12,

1951, and was reappointed as an expert on a whe ' ok
1751, and was rea “'me B _1_.______:\_.@3&:13111..@.
ployed basis in tge esearch an evelopment Bz?zj on July 156,

551, This appointiient was terminated-on June(d1]-395k—ant
there was no derogatory or additional pertinent={nférmation ¥2-.
fIzcted in the fil=. ~ S e it ap, i

g g ———— V" s

-

The gprointee's security file was made available to
j\# and it was noted that it contained tharein 3
1att aved oeptenha From the agpointee. to Professor
Granville, Ohio, in which the,

e et L LY
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OKLAYOMA CITY | 8-10-54 8-17-5k _

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT RURKAU ]
\-
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN | PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY TK
MADE

&

('mu CHARACTER Of CASK

SPECTAL INQUIRY
MR AKCTRRE: MALGER DEFENSE LEPAKTMENT

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

former fellow employee of WALKwr, states he has the
highest regard for wALKKR's technical and administrative ability; be-
lieves him loyal, of excellent character and reoutation, and to have
good associates.

-P"IC-

RrFER=NC«S: Fouston airtel to Oklahoma City, dated £-1L-54.
Butel to Uklahoma City, dated 8-17-5L.

DETAILS: AT TULSA, OKLAVOMA

MISCELLANEOUS

advised that he
worked closely wit C NALKER, for three years,

beginning in during which time he developed a high regard for
“ALKER's ability both as a technical engineer and as an administrator.
stated wWALKER was greatly disliked by some of the persons under his super-

A\C
\%f\")

He

vision but that this dislike wags caused by WALKER's insjstepnce on sustained,
gggtinuous performance in solving the problems related to the work in whigch

they were epgaged,

Vr G - vised he is under the impression thst WALKER l
was of English birth, probsbly a naturalized citizen of the United otates,

A o2 '\;i.:E
AEPRONED s SN 1 "““‘:‘Wv DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
k3 :
_ Mﬂh 91
COPIES OF THIS REPORT ) :
3/- Bureau (AM y  NOTREC RDED _ i
T - Okiahorma City (77-206kX g, &ub 2 Bidsa [
e :

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY

TO WHICH LOAKED.
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